
ELLEN F. ROSENBLUM 
Attorney General 

MARY H. WILLIAMS 
Deputy Attorney General 

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
GENERAL COUNSEL DIVISION 

August 30, 2013 

Attention: Filing Center 
Public Utility Commission of Oregon 
550 Capitol Street NE, #215 
P.O. Box 2148 
Salem, OR 97301-2148 
puc.filingcenter@state.or.us  

Re: In the Matter of IDAHO POWER COMPANY, 2013 Integrated Resource Plan 
PUC Docket No.: LC 58 
DOJ File No.: 330030-GN0269-13 

Filing Center: 

Please remove Vijay Satyal of the Oregon Department of Energy from the above-
captioned docket and add Phil Carver of the Oregon Department of Energy. 

Mr. Carver's information: 

Phil Carver 
Senior Energy Policy Analyst 
Oregon Department of Energy 
625 Marion Street, N.E. 
Salem, OR 97301-3737 
phil.carver@state.or.us  

Sincerely, 

ef ry Seeley 
443_,  

Legal Secretary 
Natural Resources Section 

JRS:jrs/#4551425 
(Electronic copy only) 
c: LC 58 Service list 

Phil Carver, Oregon Department of Energy 

1162 Court Street NE, Salem, OR 97301-4096 
Telephone: (503) 947-4342 Fax: (503) 378-3784 TTY: (800) 735-2900 www.doj.state.or.us  



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on August 30, 2013, I served the foregoing Change to Service List 

upon all parties of record in this proceeding by delivering a copy by electronic mail only as all 

parties of the service list have waived paper service. 

OPUC Dockets 
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 
610 SW Broadway, Suite 400 
Portland OR 97205 
dockets@oregoncub.org  

RNP Dockets 
Renewable Northwest Project 
421 SW 6th , Suite 1125 
Portland OR 97204 
dockets@rnp.org  

Megan Walseth Decker 
Renewable Northwest Project 
421 SW 6th , Suite 1125 
Portland OR 97204-1629 
megan@mp.org  

Robert Jenks 
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 
610 SW Broadway, Suite 400 
Portland OR 97205 
bob@oregoncub.org  

Thomas H. Nelson 
PO Box 1211 
Welches OR 97067-1211 
nelson@thnelson.com  

Vijay Satyal 
Oregon Department of Energy 
625 Marion Street NE 
Salem OR 97301-3737 
vijay.satyal@state.or.us  

Regulatory Dockets 
Idaho Power Company 
PO Box 70 
Boise ID 83707-0070 
dockets@idahopower. corn 

Stephanie S. Andrus 
Business Activities Section 
1162 Court Street NE 
Salem OR 97301-4096 
stephanie.andrus@state.or.us  

Nancy Esteb, Ph.D 
PO Box 490 
Carlsborg WA 98324 
betseesteb@qwest.net  

John Lowe 
Renewable Energy Coalition 
12050 SW Tremont Street 
Portland OR 97225-5430 
jravenesanmarcos@yahoo.com  

Lisa D. Nordstrom 
Idaho Power Company 
PO Box 70 
Boise ID 83707-0070 
Inordstrom@idahopower.com  

Brittany Andrus 
Public Utility Commission of 
Oregon 
PO Box 2148 
Salem OR 97308-2148 
brittany.andrus@state.or.us  

Kacia Brockman 
Oregon Department of Energy 
625 Marion Street NE 
Salem OR 97301-3737 
kacia.brockman@state.or.us  

Renee M. France 
Oregon Department of Justice 
Natural Resources Section 
1162 Court Street NE 
Salem OR 97301-4096 
renee.m.france@doj.state.or.us  

G. Catriona McCracken 
Citizens' Utility Board of Oregon 
610 SW Broadway, Suite 400 
Portland OR 97205 
catriona@oregoncub.org  

Lisa F. Rackner 
McDowell Rackner & Gibson PC 
419 SW 11th Ave., Suite 400 
Portland OR 97205 
dockets@mcd-law.com  

. eeley 
egal Secretary 

Natural Resources Section 
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